

33
akb

14.08
2024
Ct. No. 3

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C.R.R. 110 of 2023
Anirban Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Arnab Saha

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

...For the State

Re.: IA No. C.R.A.N. 1 of 2023.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner undertakes to file affidavit-of-service within this week.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the State, the interim order granted vide order dated 8th August, 2023 is extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order is accordingly disposed of.

C.R.R. 110 of 2023

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 21st August, 2024.

Learned Counsel for the State is directed to produce the Case Diary on the date fixed.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)