

24.01.2025
Sl. No.08.
Court No.3
Mithun

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 110 of 2023

Anirban Chakraborty

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Arnab Saha,
Md. Shoaib Akhtar

...for the petitioner

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

...for the State

On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the petitioner, let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)