

July 7, 2025
AP (109-112)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 110 of 2023
With
CRR 111 of 2023
CRR 492 of 2024
CRR 494 of 2024**

Anirban Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Adv. Debajit Kundu

...for the de-facto complainant.

It is submitted that CRR 260 of 2023 pertains to same issue as in the present applications.

The said application shall be taken up for consideration alongwith present applications.

Let these matters appear under the same heading on 9th July, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)