

July 9, 2025  
AP (88-92)

**Calcutta High Court  
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 110 of 2023**

**With**

**CRR 260 of 2023**

Jharna Chakraborty & Ors

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

**With**

**CRR 111 of 2023**

**CRR 492 of 2024**

**CRR 494 of 2024**

Anirban Chakraborty

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Adv. Debajit Kundu  
Adv. Rajyashree Ghosh

...for the de-facto complainant.

Adv. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Adv. Aniruddha Biswas

... for the State.

Learned counsel for the defacto complainant seeks  
accommodation.

These matters be placed before the next available Circuit  
Bench.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**